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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
Start list for Run 1
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Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

  Women  
1 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT

  Junior  
1 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT
3 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT
4 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU
5 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT
6 67 KOKS Kevins LAT
7 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU
8 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT
9 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT
10 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT

  Masters  
1 39 HVOSTOVOJS Artjoms LAT
2 60 TEPPO Viljar EST
3 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT
4 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT
5 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT
6 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST
7 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT
8 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT
9 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR
10 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT

  Hobby HT  
1 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT
2 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT
3 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT
4 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT
5 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT
6 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT

  Hobby FS  
1 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT
2 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT
3 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT
4 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU
5 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT
6 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU
7 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU
8 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST
9 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

10 97 BERGS Emīls LAT
11 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT
12 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT
13 121 RANKS Raivis LAT
14 129 SU Jacob LTU
15 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT
16 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT
17 161 TAAVI Reinike EST
18 162 JAESKI Raiko EST
19 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT
20 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT
21 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT
22 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT
23 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT
24 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT
25 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT

  Elite  
1 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT
2 33 MATTUS Juho EST
3 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT
4 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT
5 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT
6 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT
7 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT
8 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT
9 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT
10 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT
11 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT
12 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT
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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
Run Ranking 1
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT 28.77 (1) 21.90 (1) 10.50 (1) 1:01.17

  Junior  
1 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 20.85 (1) 18.09 (2) 8.18 (2) 47.12
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 21.67 (2) 18.01 (1) 8.22 (3) 47.90 0.78
3 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 22.36 (3) 19.08 (4) 7.54 (1) 48.98 1.86
4 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 22.77 (4) 18.31 (3) 8.25 (4) 49.33 2.21
5 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT 24.14 (5) 20.17 (7) 9.40 (7) 53.71 6.59
6 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT 25.40 (9) 19.89 (6) 9.16 (5) 54.45 7.33
7 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 24.30 (6) 20.80 (8) 10.10 (9) 55.20 8.08
8 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 24.58 (7) 21.47 (10) 9.48 (8) 55.53 8.41
9 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT 25.21 (8) 19.68 (5) 11.61 (10) 56.50 9.38

10 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 26.99 (10) 21.44 (9) 9.37 (6) 57.80 10.68

  Masters  
1 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 20.94 (1) 18.37 (1) 8.59 (1) 47.90
2 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST 22.75 (2) 19.47 (3) 9.24 (3) 51.46 3.56
3 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT 25.13 (5) 19.54 (4) 9.45 (4) 54.12 6.22
4 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT 25.83 (7) 19.78 (5) 10.17 (6) 55.78 7.88
5 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT 25.07 (4) 19.93 (6) 11.02 (8) 56.02 8.12
6 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 25.31 (6) 20.49 (7) 11.04 (9) 56.84 8.94
7 60 TEPPO Viljar EST 23.73 (3) 24.05 (9) 9.99 (5) 57.77 9.87
8 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT 30.48 (10) 19.33 (2) 9.04 (2) 58.85 10.95
9 39 HVOSTOVOJS Artjoms LAT 26.49 (8) 28.62 (10) 10.33 (7) 1:05.44 17.54

10 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR 26.94 (9) 21.42 (8) 28.26 (10) 1:16.62 28.72

  Hobby HT  
1 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 23.32 (1) 18.67 (1) 8.02 (1) 50.01
2 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT 24.58 (2) 19.84 (3) 8.87 (2) 53.29 3.28
3 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 25.55 (4) 18.84 (2) 9.05 (3) 53.44 3.43
4 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 25.47 (3) 20.36 (4) 9.21 (4) 55.04 5.03
5 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT 26.56 (5) 21.21 (5) 16.86 (6) 1:04.63 14.62
6 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT 29.38 (6) 35.86 (6) 10.92 (5) 1:16.16 26.15

  Hobby FS  
1 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 21.49 (3) 17.90 (3) 7.99 (1) 47.38
2 121 RANKS Raivis LAT 21.44 (2) 17.68 (2) 8.46 (6) 47.58 0.20
3 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 21.97 (4) 18.20 (5) 8.02 (2) 48.19 0.81
4 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 23.39 (10) 18.40 (6) 8.07 (3) 49.86 2.48
5 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 23.37 (9) 19.14 (9) 8.19 (4) 50.70 3.32
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6 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT 23.29 (8) 18.10 (4) 9.47 (18) 50.86 3.48
7 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 21.34 (1) 20.47 (20) 9.13 (12) 50.94 3.56
8 129 SU Jacob LTU 23.41 (11) 19.27 (12) 8.41 (5) 51.09 3.71
9 162 JAESKI Raiko EST 23.50 (12) 19.69 (16) 8.65 (7) 51.84 4.46

10 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT 24.20 (15) 18.93 (8) 9.42 (17) 52.55 5.17
11 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 24.55 (17) 19.25 (11) 9.19 (14) 52.99 5.61
11 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 24.62 (18) 19.38 (13) 8.99 (10) 52.99 5.61
13 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT 23.87 (13) 19.96 (17) 9.19 (14) 53.02 5.64
14 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU 24.94 (21) 19.43 (14) 8.71 (8) 53.08 5.70
15 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 24.29 (16) 20.00 (18) 9.07 (11) 53.36 5.98
16 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 24.92 (20) 18.82 (7) 9.75 (19) 53.49 6.11
17 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT 25.23 (22) 19.19 (10) 9.14 (13) 53.56 6.18
18 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 24.77 (19) 20.19 (19) 9.23 (16) 54.19 6.81
19 97 BERGS Emīls LAT 22.18 (5) 17.14 (1) 14.98 (25) 54.30 6.92
20 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST 23.04 (7) 19.49 (15) 13.03 (24) 55.56 8.18
21 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 22.18 (5) 26.20 (25) 10.03 (20) 58.41 11.03
22 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 26.25 (23) 21.98 (22) 10.40 (22) 58.63 11.25
23 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT 23.94 (14) 25.88 (24) 8.82 (9) 58.64 11.26
24 161 TAAVI Reinike EST 29.20 (25) 22.25 (23) 10.30 (21) 1:01.75 14.37
25 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT 29.02 (24) 21.70 (21) 11.74 (23) 1:02.46 15.08

  Elite  
1 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 20.18 (1) 17.46 (4) 7.27 (1) 44.91
2 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 20.93 (5) 16.27 (1) 8.04 (9) 45.24 0.33
3 33 MATTUS Juho EST 20.33 (2) 17.26 (2) 7.73 (5) 45.32 0.41
4 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 20.49 (3) 17.37 (3) 7.77 (6) 45.63 0.72
5 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 21.04 (7) 17.47 (5) 7.77 (6) 46.28 1.37
6 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 21.03 (6) 17.77 (6) 7.52 (4) 46.32 1.41
7 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 21.22 (8) 18.31 (9) 7.27 (1) 46.80 1.89
8 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT 20.78 (4) 17.89 (7) 8.31 (10) 46.98 2.07
9 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT 22.13 (11) 18.84 (11) 7.80 (8) 48.77 3.86

10 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 21.25 (9) 20.34 (12) 7.47 (3) 49.06 4.15
11 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 22.46 (12) 18.52 (10) 8.41 (11) 49.39 4.48
12 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 21.90 (10) 17.99 (8) 10.30 (12) 50.19 5.28
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Starta Saraksts 2.Trasei
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Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

  Women  
1 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT 1:01.17 (1)

  Junior  
1 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 57.80 (10)
2 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT 56.50 (9)
3 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 55.53 (8)
4 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 55.20 (7)
5 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT 54.45 (6)
6 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT 53.71 (5)
7 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 49.33 (4)
8 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 48.98 (3)
9 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 47.90 (2)
10 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 47.12 (1)

  Masters  
1 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR 1:16.62 (10)
2 39 HVOSTOVOJS Artjoms LAT 1:05.44 (9)
3 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT 58.85 (8)
4 60 TEPPO Viljar EST 57.77 (7)
5 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 56.84 (6)
6 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT 56.02 (5)
7 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT 55.78 (4)
8 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT 54.12 (3)
9 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST 51.46 (2)
10 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 47.90 (1)

  Hobby HT  
1 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT 1:16.16 (6)
2 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT 1:04.63 (5)
3 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 55.04 (4)
4 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 53.44 (3)
5 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT 53.29 (2)
6 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 50.01 (1)

  Hobby FS  
1 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT 1:02.46 (25)
2 161 TAAVI Reinike EST 1:01.75 (24)
3 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT 58.64 (23)
4 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 58.63 (22)
5 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 58.41 (21)
6 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST 55.56 (20)
7 97 BERGS Emīls LAT 54.30 (19)
8 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 54.19 (18)
9 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT 53.56 (17)

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

10 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 53.49 (16)
11 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 53.36 (15)
12 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU 53.08 (14)
13 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT 53.02 (13)
14 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 52.99 (11)
15 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 52.99 (11)
16 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT 52.55 (10)
17 162 JAESKI Raiko EST 51.84 (9)
18 129 SU Jacob LTU 51.09 (8)
19 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 50.94 (7)
20 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT 50.86 (6)
21 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 50.70 (5)
22 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 49.86 (4)
23 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 48.19 (3)
24 121 RANKS Raivis LAT 47.58 (2)
25 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 47.38 (1)

  Elite  
1 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 50.19 (12)
2 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 49.39 (11)
3 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 49.06 (10)
4 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT 48.77 (9)
5 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT 46.98 (8)
6 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 46.80 (7)
7 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 46.32 (6)
8 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 46.28 (5)
9 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 45.63 (4)
10 33 MATTUS Juho EST 45.32 (3)
11 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 45.24 (2)
12 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 44.91 (1)
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT 41.19 (1) 20.26 (1) 10.59 (1) 1:12.04

  Junior  
1 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 29.61 (1) 16.44 (2) 7.46 (1) 53.51
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 31.56 (2) 16.41 (1) 8.77 (3) 56.74 3.23
3 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT 31.76 (3) 17.08 (3) 9.40 (7) 58.24 4.73
4 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 33.55 (4) 17.91 (5) 7.77 (2) 59.23 5.72
5 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 34.20 (5) 18.15 (7) 8.86 (4) 1:01.21 7.70
6 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT 35.42 (6) 17.77 (4) 9.57 (9) 1:02.76 9.25
7 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 36.04 (7) 18.99 (9) 9.31 (6) 1:04.34 10.83
8 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT 36.35 (8) 18.08 (6) 10.04 (10) 1:04.47 10.96
9 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 39.32 (9) 18.75 (8) 9.54 (8) 1:07.61 14.10

10 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 42.43 (10) 20.14 (10) 9.27 (5) 1:11.84 18.33

  Masters  
1 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 31.22 (1) 17.26 (1) 8.02 (1) 56.50
2 60 TEPPO Viljar EST 33.31 (2) 18.06 (6) 8.24 (2) 59.61 3.11
3 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST 33.74 (3) 17.57 (3) 8.65 (3) 59.96 3.46
4 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT 34.57 (4) 17.42 (2) 9.34 (5) 1:01.33 4.83
5 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT 34.69 (5) 17.61 (4) 10.12 (6) 1:02.42 5.92
6 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 36.02 (7) 18.64 (7) 9.06 (4) 1:03.72 7.22
7 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT 35.87 (6) 17.91 (5) 10.60 (8) 1:04.38 7.88
8 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT 39.01 (8) 19.01 (8) 10.35 (7) 1:08.37 11.87
9 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR 47.50 (9) 19.70 (9) 11.00 (9) 1:18.20 21.70

  Hobby HT  
1 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 33.61 (1) 17.32 (1) 8.56 (2) 59.49
2 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 33.67 (2) 18.48 (3) 8.56 (2) 1:00.71 1.22
3 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT 35.01 (3) 18.41 (2) 8.28 (1) 1:01.70 2.21
4 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 37.52 (4) 18.68 (4) 9.09 (4) 1:05.29 5.80
5 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT 39.06 (5) 20.09 (5) 11.26 (5) 1:10.41 10.92
6 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT 42.79 (6) 20.92 (6) 11.46 (6) 1:15.17 15.68

  Hobby FS  
1 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 30.13 (1) 16.15 (3) 8.06 (4) 54.34
2 97 BERGS Emīls LAT 31.33 (5) 16.08 (1) 7.54 (1) 54.95 0.61
3 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 30.92 (3) 16.13 (2) 8.17 (10) 55.22 0.88
4 121 RANKS Raivis LAT 30.88 (2) 16.79 (8) 8.08 (6) 55.75 1.41
5 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 31.19 (4) 16.49 (4) 8.16 (9) 55.84 1.50
6 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT 31.99 (8) 16.53 (6) 7.63 (2) 56.15 1.81
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7 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT 31.50 (6) 16.52 (5) 8.19 (11) 56.21 1.87
8 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 31.77 (7) 17.43 (14) 8.14 (8) 57.34 3.00
9 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 32.45 (9) 16.73 (7) 8.22 (12) 57.40 3.06

10 129 SU Jacob LTU 33.46 (10) 16.87 (9) 7.92 (3) 58.25 3.91
11 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 33.71 (12) 17.38 (12) 8.12 (7) 59.21 4.87
12 162 JAESKI Raiko EST 33.97 (13) 17.65 (15) 8.06 (4) 59.68 5.34
13 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST 33.63 (11) 17.74 (16) 8.53 (15) 59.90 5.56
14 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 33.98 (14) 17.38 (12) 8.74 (18) 1:00.10 5.76
15 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 34.77 (16) 18.03 (18) 8.30 (13) 1:01.10 6.76
16 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT 35.20 (17) 17.34 (11) 8.64 (16) 1:01.18 6.84
17 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 34.20 (15) 17.97 (17) 9.31 (20) 1:01.48 7.14
18 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU 35.37 (20) 18.29 (20) 8.74 (18) 1:02.40 8.06
19 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT 37.00 (23) 18.04 (19) 8.38 (14) 1:03.42 9.08
20 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 35.34 (19) 18.56 (21) 9.69 (22) 1:03.59 9.25
21 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT 35.66 (21) 19.70 (23) 8.71 (17) 1:04.07 9.73
22 161 TAAVI Reinike EST 37.55 (24) 19.14 (22) 9.62 (21) 1:06.31 11.97
23 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 35.29 (18) 17.28 (10) 14.66 (25) 1:07.23 12.89
24 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 36.34 (22) 20.03 (25) 10.95 (23) 1:07.32 12.98
25 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT 42.41 (25) 19.78 (24) 12.09 (24) 1:14.28 19.94

  Elite  
1 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 28.06 (1) 15.83 (3) 7.39 (6) 51.28
2 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 29.13 (3) 15.19 (1) 6.99 (1) 51.31 0.03
3 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 29.08 (2) 16.15 (4) 7.02 (2) 52.25 0.97
4 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 29.55 (4) 16.45 (7) 7.10 (3) 53.10 1.82
5 33 MATTUS Juho EST 29.70 (5) 15.71 (2) 7.79 (9) 53.20 1.92
6 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT 30.00 (8) 16.20 (5) 7.33 (5) 53.53 2.25
7 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 29.90 (7) 16.49 (8) 7.16 (4) 53.55 2.27
8 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 29.78 (6) 16.52 (9) 7.42 (7) 53.72 2.44
9 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 30.00 (8) 16.80 (11) 7.63 (8) 54.43 3.15

10 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 31.79 (11) 16.27 (6) 7.79 (9) 55.85 4.57
11 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 31.75 (10) 18.04 (12) 7.81 (11) 57.60 6.32
12 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT 33.18 (12) 16.61 (10) 9.24 (12) 59.03 7.75

  Not classified  

Did Not Finish (1)
39 HVOSTOVOJS Artjoms LAT
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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Cloudy
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 12.5 °C

FINISH : 13.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
- A - Samuels Bričš (LAT)

 
 
 
 

MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
- A - Samuels Bričš (LAT)

 
 
 
 

COURSE Ozolkalns Ozolkalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 12:00 14:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 64, Number of NSA: 4

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.09.2018  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 30.09.2018 at 22:11  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT 1:01.17 (1) 1:12.04 (1) 2:13.21

  Junior  
1 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 47.12 (1) 53.51 (1) 1:40.63
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT Cēsis DH 47.90 (2) 56.74 (2) 1:44.64 4.01
3 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 48.98 (3) 59.23 (4) 1:48.21 7.58
4 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 49.33 (4) 1:01.21 (5) 1:50.54 9.91
5 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT 53.71 (5) 58.24 (3) 1:51.95 11.32
6 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT 54.45 (6) 1:02.76 (6) 1:57.21 16.58
7 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 55.20 (7) 1:04.34 (7) 1:59.54 18.91
8 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT Cēsis DH 56.50 (9) 1:04.47 (8) 2:00.97 20.34
9 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 57.80 (10) 1:07.61 (9) 2:05.41 24.78

10 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 55.53 (8) 1:11.84 (10) 2:07.37 26.74

  Masters  
1 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 47.90 (1) 56.50 (1) 1:44.40
2 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST Fun Timez Crew 51.46 (2) 59.96 (3) 1:51.42 7.02
3 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT 54.12 (3) 1:02.42 (5) 1:56.54 12.14
4 60 TEPPO Viljar EST 57.77 (7) 59.61 (2) 1:57.38 12.98
5 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT 55.78 (4) 1:04.38 (7) 2:00.16 15.76
6 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT TWG 58.85 (8) 1:01.33 (4) 2:00.18 15.78
7 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 56.84 (6) 1:03.72 (6) 2:00.56 16.16
8 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT 56.02 (5) 1:08.37 (8) 2:04.39 19.99
9 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR 1:16.62 (10) 1:18.20 (9) 2:34.82 50.42

  Hobby HT  
1 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 50.01 (1) 1:00.71 (2) 1:50.72
2 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 53.44 (3) 59.49 (1) 1:52.93 2.21
3 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT 53.29 (2) 1:01.70 (3) 1:54.99 4.27
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CHIEF OF RACE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
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WEATHER
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AIR TEMPERATURE START : 12.5 °C
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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
Official Results

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.09.2018  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 30.09.2018 at 22:11  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

4 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 55.04 (4) 1:05.29 (4) 2:00.33 9.61
5 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT 1:04.63 (5) 1:10.41 (5) 2:15.04 24.32
6 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT 1:16.16 (6) 1:15.17 (6) 2:31.33 40.61

  Hobby FS  
1 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 47.38 (1) 54.34 (1) 1:41.72
2 121 RANKS Raivis LAT 47.58 (2) 55.75 (4) 1:43.33 1.61
3 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 48.19 (3) 57.34 (8) 1:45.53 3.81
4 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 50.94 (7) 55.84 (5) 1:46.78 5.06
5 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT 50.86 (6) 56.21 (7) 1:47.07 5.35
6 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT TANDEMSDH 49.86 (4) 57.40 (9) 1:47.26 5.54
7 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT 52.55 (10) 56.15 (6) 1:48.70 6.98
8 97 BERGS Emīls LAT 54.30 (19) 54.95 (2) 1:49.25 7.53
9 129 SU Jacob LTU 51.09 (8) 58.25 (10) 1:49.34 7.62

10 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 50.70 (5) 59.21 (11) 1:49.91 8.19
11 162 JAESKI Raiko EST 51.84 (9) 59.68 (12) 1:51.52 9.80
12 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 52.99 (11) 1:00.10 (14) 1:53.09 11.37
13 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 58.41 (21) 55.22 (3) 1:53.63 11.91
14 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 53.36 (15) 1:01.48 (17) 1:54.84 13.12
15 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 54.19 (18) 1:01.10 (15) 1:55.29 13.57
16 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST 55.56 (20) 59.90 (13) 1:55.46 13.74
17 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU 53.08 (14) 1:02.40 (18) 1:55.48 13.76
18 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 52.99 (11) 1:03.59 (20) 1:56.58 14.86
19 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT 53.56 (17) 1:03.42 (19) 1:56.98 15.26
20 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT TANDEMSDH 53.02 (13) 1:04.07 (21) 1:57.09 15.37
21 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT 58.64 (23) 1:01.18 (16) 1:59.82 18.10
22 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 53.49 (16) 1:07.23 (23) 2:00.72 19.00
23 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 58.63 (22) 1:07.32 (24) 2:05.95 24.23
24 161 TAAVI Reinike EST 1:01.75 (24) 1:06.31 (22) 2:08.06 26.34
25 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT 1:02.46 (25) 1:14.28 (25) 2:16.74 35.02

  Elite  
1 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 45.24 (2) 51.31 (2) 1:36.55
2 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 45.63 (4) 51.28 (1) 1:36.91 0.36
3 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 44.91 (1) 52.25 (3) 1:37.16 0.61
4 33 MATTUS Juho EST Fun Timez Crew 45.32 (3) 53.20 (5) 1:38.52 1.97
5 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT TANDEMSDH 46.80 (7) 53.10 (4) 1:39.90 3.35
6 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT Dzīvnieki 46.32 (6) 53.72 (8) 1:40.04 3.49
7 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT 46.98 (8) 53.53 (6) 1:40.51 3.96
8 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 46.28 (5) 54.43 (9) 1:40.71 4.16
9 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT Dzīvnieki 49.06 (10) 53.55 (7) 1:42.61 6.06

10 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 50.19 (12) 55.85 (10) 1:46.04 9.49
11 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 49.39 (11) 57.60 (11) 1:46.99 10.44
12 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT TWG 48.77 (9) 59.03 (12) 1:47.80 11.25
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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
Official Results
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CHIEF OF RACE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Cloudy
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 12.5 °C

FINISH : 13.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
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MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
- A - Samuels Bričš (LAT)
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STARTING TIME 12:00 14:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 64, Number of NSA: 4

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.09.2018  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 30.09.2018 at 22:11  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT 1:01.17 (1) 1:12.04 (1) 2:13.21

  Junior  
1 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 47.12 (1) 53.51 (1) 1:40.63
2 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT Cēsis DH 47.90 (2) 56.74 (2) 1:44.64 4.01
3 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU 48.98 (3) 59.23 (4) 1:48.21 7.58
4 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 49.33 (4) 1:01.21 (5) 1:50.54 9.91
5 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT 53.71 (5) 58.24 (3) 1:51.95 11.32
6 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT 54.45 (6) 1:02.76 (6) 1:57.21 16.58
7 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 55.20 (7) 1:04.34 (7) 1:59.54 18.91
8 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT Cēsis DH 56.50 (9) 1:04.47 (8) 2:00.97 20.34
9 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 57.80 (10) 1:07.61 (9) 2:05.41 24.78

10 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 55.53 (8) 1:11.84 (10) 2:07.37 26.74

  Masters  
1 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 47.90 (1) 56.50 (1) 1:44.40
2 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST Fun Timez Crew 51.46 (2) 59.96 (3) 1:51.42 7.02
3 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT 54.12 (3) 1:02.42 (5) 1:56.54 12.14
4 60 TEPPO Viljar EST 57.77 (7) 59.61 (2) 1:57.38 12.98
5 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT 55.78 (4) 1:04.38 (7) 2:00.16 15.76
6 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT TWG 58.85 (8) 1:01.33 (4) 2:00.18 15.78
7 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT 56.84 (6) 1:03.72 (6) 2:00.56 16.16
8 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT 56.02 (5) 1:08.37 (8) 2:04.39 19.99
9 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR 1:16.62 (10) 1:18.20 (9) 2:34.82 50.42

  Hobby HT  
1 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 50.01 (1) 1:00.71 (2) 1:50.72
2 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 53.44 (3) 59.49 (1) 1:52.93 2.21
3 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT 53.29 (2) 1:01.70 (3) 1:54.99 4.27
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F = 0
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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
Official Results

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.09.2018  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 30.09.2018 at 22:11  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

4 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT 55.04 (4) 1:05.29 (4) 2:00.33 9.61
5 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT 1:04.63 (5) 1:10.41 (5) 2:15.04 24.32
6 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT 1:16.16 (6) 1:15.17 (6) 2:31.33 40.61

  Hobby FS  
1 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 47.38 (1) 54.34 (1) 1:41.72
2 121 RANKS Raivis LAT 47.58 (2) 55.75 (4) 1:43.33 1.61
3 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 48.19 (3) 57.34 (8) 1:45.53 3.81
4 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 50.94 (7) 55.84 (5) 1:46.78 5.06
5 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT 50.86 (6) 56.21 (7) 1:47.07 5.35
6 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT TANDEMSDH 49.86 (4) 57.40 (9) 1:47.26 5.54
7 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT 52.55 (10) 56.15 (6) 1:48.70 6.98
8 97 BERGS Emīls LAT 54.30 (19) 54.95 (2) 1:49.25 7.53
9 129 SU Jacob LTU 51.09 (8) 58.25 (10) 1:49.34 7.62

10 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT 50.70 (5) 59.21 (11) 1:49.91 8.19
11 162 JAESKI Raiko EST 51.84 (9) 59.68 (12) 1:51.52 9.80
12 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU 52.99 (11) 1:00.10 (14) 1:53.09 11.37
13 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 58.41 (21) 55.22 (3) 1:53.63 11.91
14 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 53.36 (15) 1:01.48 (17) 1:54.84 13.12
15 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT 54.19 (18) 1:01.10 (15) 1:55.29 13.57
16 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST 55.56 (20) 59.90 (13) 1:55.46 13.74
17 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU 53.08 (14) 1:02.40 (18) 1:55.48 13.76
18 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 52.99 (11) 1:03.59 (20) 1:56.58 14.86
19 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT 53.56 (17) 1:03.42 (19) 1:56.98 15.26
20 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT TANDEMSDH 53.02 (13) 1:04.07 (21) 1:57.09 15.37
21 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT 58.64 (23) 1:01.18 (16) 1:59.82 18.10
22 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT 53.49 (16) 1:07.23 (23) 2:00.72 19.00
23 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 58.63 (22) 1:07.32 (24) 2:05.95 24.23
24 161 TAAVI Reinike EST 1:01.75 (24) 1:06.31 (22) 2:08.06 26.34
25 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT 1:02.46 (25) 1:14.28 (25) 2:16.74 35.02

  Elite  
1 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT 45.24 (2) 51.31 (2) 1:36.55
2 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 45.63 (4) 51.28 (1) 1:36.91 0.36
3 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 44.91 (1) 52.25 (3) 1:37.16 0.61
4 33 MATTUS Juho EST Fun Timez Crew 45.32 (3) 53.20 (5) 1:38.52 1.97
5 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT TANDEMSDH 46.80 (7) 53.10 (4) 1:39.90 3.35
6 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT Dzīvnieki 46.32 (6) 53.72 (8) 1:40.04 3.49
7 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT 46.98 (8) 53.53 (6) 1:40.51 3.96
8 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 46.28 (5) 54.43 (9) 1:40.71 4.16
9 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT Dzīvnieki 49.06 (10) 53.55 (7) 1:42.61 6.06

10 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 50.19 (12) 55.85 (10) 1:46.04 9.49
11 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT Nav skila Nav ātruma un sasodī 49.39 (11) 57.60 (11) 1:46.99 10.44
12 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT TWG 48.77 (9) 59.03 (12) 1:47.80 11.25
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Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
Downhill MTB
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AIR TEMPERATURE START : 12.5 °C
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GATES
STARTING TIME 12:00 14:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 64, Number of NSA: 4

Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvTiming dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.09.2018  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 30.09.2018 at 22:15  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation(Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 71 BIĶERNIEKS Ralfs LAT (1) Elite 45.24 (2) 51.31 (2) 1:36.55
2 77 MEDNIS Reinis LAT (2) Elite 45.63 (4) 51.28 (1) 1:36.91 0.36
3 169 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT (3) Elite 44.91 (1) 52.25 (3) 1:37.16 0.61
4 33 MATTUS Juho EST (4) Elite 45.32 (3) 53.20 (5) 1:38.52 1.97
5 175 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT (5) Elite 46.80 (7) 53.10 (4) 1:39.90 3.35
6 100 ELSTIŅŠ Kristaps LAT (6) Elite 46.32 (6) 53.72 (9) 1:40.04 3.49
7 189 PREIMANIS Matīss LAT (7) Elite 46.98 (8) 53.53 (7) 1:40.51 3.96
8 53 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU (1) Junior 47.12 (9) 53.51 (6) 1:40.63 4.08
9 122 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT (8) Elite 46.28 (5) 54.43 (11) 1:40.71 4.16

10 174 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT (1) Hobby FS 47.38 (10) 54.34 (10) 1:41.72 5.17
11 181 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT (9) Elite 49.06 (17) 53.55 (8) 1:42.61 6.06
12 121 RANKS Raivis LAT (2) Hobby FS 47.58 (11) 55.75 (14) 1:43.33 6.78
13 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT (1) Masters 47.90 (12) 56.50 (19) 1:44.40 7.85
14 22 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT (2) Junior 47.90 (12) 56.74 (20) 1:44.64 8.09
15 6 BAHMANIS Gints LAT (3) Hobby FS 48.19 (14) 57.34 (21) 1:45.53 8.98
16 72 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT (10) Elite 50.19 (22) 55.85 (16) 1:46.04 9.49
17 193 LĀCIS Reinis LAT (4) Hobby FS 50.94 (25) 55.84 (15) 1:46.78 10.23
18 17 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT (11) Elite 49.39 (19) 57.60 (23) 1:46.99 10.44
19 148 SLAIDIŅŠ Didzis LAT (5) Hobby FS 50.86 (24) 56.21 (18) 1:47.07 10.52
20 110 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT (6) Hobby FS 49.86 (20) 57.40 (22) 1:47.26 10.71
21 191 ANDERSONS Toms Miks LAT (12) Elite 48.77 (15) 59.03 (26) 1:47.80 11.25
22 70 BAJARSKAS Povilas LTU (3) Junior 48.98 (16) 59.23 (28) 1:48.21 11.66
23 180 BENHENS-BEKENS Ernests LAT (7) Hobby FS 52.55 (29) 56.15 (17) 1:48.70 12.15
24 97 BERGS Emīls LAT (8) Hobby FS 54.30 (42) 54.95 (12) 1:49.25 12.70
25 129 SU Jacob LTU (9) Hobby FS 51.09 (26) 58.25 (25) 1:49.34 12.79
26 12 LAKSBERGS Guntars LAT (10) Hobby FS 50.70 (23) 59.21 (27) 1:49.91 13.36
27 3 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU (4) Junior 49.33 (18) 1:01.21 (38) 1:50.54 13.99
28 64 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT (1) Hobby HT 50.01 (21) 1:00.71 (35) 1:50.72 14.17
29 96 MOLLOK Henrik EST (2) Masters 51.46 (27) 59.96 (33) 1:51.42 14.87
30 162 JAESKI Raiko EST (11) Hobby FS 51.84 (28) 59.68 (31) 1:51.52 14.97
31 41 AKMEŅKALNS Artūrs LAT (5) Junior 53.71 (39) 58.24 (24) 1:51.95 15.40
32 120 ROZIŅŠ Kristers LAT (2) Hobby HT 53.44 (36) 59.49 (29) 1:52.93 16.38
33 51 BALTRUSAITIS Kipras LTU (12) Hobby FS 52.99 (30) 1:00.10 (34) 1:53.09 16.54
34 190 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT (13) Hobby FS 58.41 (54) 55.22 (13) 1:53.63 17.08
35 73 RACKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU (14) Hobby FS 53.36 (35) 1:01.48 (40) 1:54.84 18.29
36 142 DAŅILOVS Mārtiņš Vilijams LAT (3) Hobby HT 53.29 (34) 1:01.70 (41) 1:54.99 18.44
37 707 ATVARS Rolands LAT (15) Hobby FS 54.19 (41) 1:01.10 (36) 1:55.29 18.74
38 90 REINHOLD Edvin EST (16) Hobby FS 55.56 (47) 59.90 (32) 1:55.46 18.91
39 89 LAPINSKAS Gabrielus LTU (17) Hobby FS 53.08 (33) 1:02.40 (42) 1:55.48 18.93
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VolaSoftControlPdf

Baltic Downhill Cup #4 - OZOLKALNS
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Rank Bib Name Nation(Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

40 188 PIPARS Kristaps LAT (3) Masters 54.12 (40) 1:02.42 (43) 1:56.54 19.99
41 156 KASPARS Kārlis LAT (18) Hobby FS 52.99 (30) 1:03.59 (46) 1:56.58 20.03
42 45 ĀBOLIŅŠ Arvis LAT (19) Hobby FS 53.56 (38) 1:03.42 (45) 1:56.98 20.43
43 166 VAIDZIRDIS Zintis LAT (20) Hobby FS 53.02 (32) 1:04.07 (48) 1:57.09 20.54
44 131 SMILKTENS Albers LAT (6) Junior 54.45 (43) 1:02.76 (44) 1:57.21 20.66
45 60 TEPPO Viljar EST (4) Masters 57.77 (52) 59.61 (30) 1:57.38 20.83
46 67 KOKS Kevins LAT (7) Junior 55.20 (45) 1:04.34 (49) 1:59.54 22.99
47 59 KALNIŅŠ Arvils LAT (21) Hobby FS 58.64 (56) 1:01.18 (37) 1:59.82 23.27
48 140 PAVLOVS Artūrs LAT (5) Masters 55.78 (48) 1:04.38 (50) 2:00.16 23.61
49 85 LUKSS Ansis LAT (6) Masters 58.85 (57) 1:01.33 (39) 2:00.18 23.63
50 146 STABROVSKIS Ģirts LAT (4) Hobby HT 55.04 (44) 1:05.29 (52) 2:00.33 23.78
51 144 ZELTIŅŠ Austris LAT (7) Masters 56.84 (51) 1:03.72 (47) 2:00.56 24.01
52 118 MIĶELSONS Kristaps LAT (22) Hobby FS 53.49 (37) 1:07.23 (54) 2:00.72 24.17
53 111 GAIĶIS Jēkabs LAT (8) Junior 56.50 (50) 1:04.47 (51) 2:00.97 24.42
54 79 RODERTS Gatis LAT (8) Masters 56.02 (49) 1:08.37 (57) 2:04.39 27.84
55 171 ANSONS Henrijs LAT (9) Junior 57.80 (53) 1:07.61 (56) 2:05.41 28.86
56 91 LEIERS Ritvars LAT (23) Hobby FS 58.63 (55) 1:07.32 (55) 2:05.95 29.40
57 63 STUGLIS Sandis LAT (10) Junior 55.53 (46) 1:11.84 (59) 2:07.37 30.82
58 161 TAAVI Reinike EST (24) Hobby FS 1:01.75 (59) 1:06.31 (53) 2:08.06 31.51
59 9 STRAZDIŅA Sabīne LAT (1) Women 1:01.17 (58) 1:12.04 (60) 2:13.21 36.66
60 127 PAKALNS Edgars LAT (5) Hobby HT 1:04.63 (61) 1:10.41 (58) 2:15.04 38.49
61 192 ŠEINOVSKIS Kristaps LAT (25) Hobby FS 1:02.46 (60) 1:14.28 (61) 2:16.74 40.19
62 116 BORTHERTS Jānis LAT (6) Hobby HT 1:16.16 (63) 1:15.17 (62) 2:31.33 54.78
63 150 LISOVENKO Vadim UKR (9) Masters 1:16.62 (64) 1:18.20 (63) 2:34.82 58.27


